Cyngor Tref Tredegar

Tŷ Bedwellte, Parc Bedwellte, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

> Clerc y Dref: Clare Price



Tredegar Town Council Bedwellty House, Bedwellty Park, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

Town Clerk: Clare Price

19th May, 2021

To: All Members of Council

Dear Member

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND a Special Meeting of the Council to be held via Microsoft Teams on WEDNESDAY, 26TH MAY, 2021 at 5.00 p.m.

Please make apologies directly to the OFFICE (not via another Councillor) before 4.00 p.m. on the day of the Meeting.

Yours sincerely

Clare Price

Clare Price Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. To receive and consider the following report(s), which in the opinion of the proper officer, is/are an exempt item(s) taking into account consideration of the public interest test and that the press and public should be excluded from the meeting (the reason for the decision for the exemption is available on a schedule maintained by the proper officer).
- Town Clock Restoration
 To discuss formal letter of complaint.
- Insurance Quote Report
 To receive and approve contract term and supplier.

Tel/Ffon: 01495 722352 / Mobile 07434 654732 Fax/Ffacs: 01495 717776 E-mail: tredegartc@btconnect.com

Website: www.tredegartowncouncil.co.uk